
West-Alabama (6-19, 4-6 GSC) -vs- Christian Brothers (7-14, 3-7 GSC)
3/19/2022 at Memphis, Tenn. (Nadicksbernd Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: H. Smith (1-0)
Loss: Mason  Hollander (1-2)
HBP: Josh  Bledsoe, T. Cole, J. Gibson
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matt Harris First: Randy Kennedy Second Base: Darryl McWayne 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 3:44   Weather: 55 degress and partly cloudy
Game notes:
- M. Hollander faced 5 batters in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
West-Alabama 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 2 1 8 11 4
Christian Brothers 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 4 9 14 3

West-Alabama 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kyle Vogler lf 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
Colden  Peeples rf 4 2 2 1 1 0 0
Jake Nemith 3b 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
Brayden Lyman cf 5 2 2 2 0 0 0
Gavin Rogers 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
Josh Bower dh 4 1 1 0 1 2 0
Jonathan Thibodeau c 5 0 2 1 0 1 2
Houston Kitterman 2b 3 2 1 0 1 1 1
Braxton Bullard ss 4 1 2 1 0 1 1
Brenton Thiels p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason  Hollander p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh  Bledsoe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 8 11 7 5 7 7

HR: Brayden Lyman (1)
SF: Kyle Vogler (1); Jake Nemith (1)
SB: Colden  Peeples (2); Brayden Lyman (1)
CS: Kyle Vogler (1)
HBP: Kyle Vogler (1); Gavin Rogers (1)
E: Kyle Vogler (1); Colden  Peeples (1); Gavin Rogers (1); Braxton
Bullard (1)

Christian Brothers 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Fowlkes cf 4 2 2 1 2 0 2
V. True 2b 4 2 2 0 1 1 0
T. Cole p/dh 5 2 3 2 0 1 0
A. Fernandez c 5 1 3 2 0 0 2
B. Brocato 3b 5 1 0 1 0 2 3
K. Castillo ss 5 0 2 1 0 1 0
J. Neese 1b 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
A. Meadows rf 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
K. Voss lf 3 1 1 1 1 1 1
    J. Gibson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    H. Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 9 14 8 4 8 8

2B: A. Fernandez (1)
SB: J. Fowlkes (1)
HBP: K. Voss (1)
E: A. Fernandez (1); B. Brocato (1); K. Castillo (1)

West-Alabama IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brenton Thiels 6.2 9 5 5 2 6 0 0 0 0 28 30 5 8 –
Mason  Hollander (L, 1-2) 1.1 5 4 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 11 12 2 0 –
Josh  Bledsoe 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 2 0 –
Totals 14 9 7 4 8 0 0 1 0 41 46 9 8

Christian Brothers IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
T. Cole 6.0 5 4 3 2 3 1 0 1 0 21 26 7 6 –
J. Gibson 2.1 6 4 4 3 2 1 0 1 0 11 15 3 0 –
H. Smith (W, 1-0) 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 –
Totals 11 8 7 5 7 2 0 2 0 34 43 10 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

West-Alabama - Top of 1st TIG CBU
K. Vogler walked. 0 0
K. Vogler out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
C. Peeples grounded out to 2b. 0 0
J. Nemith struck out swinging. 0 0

Christian Brothers - Bottom of 1st TIG CBU
J. Fowlkes grounded out to ss. 0 0
V. True walked. 0 0
T. Cole struck out swinging. 0 0
A. Fernandez reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; V. True out at second ss unassisted. 0 0

West-Alabama - Top of 2nd TIG CBU
B. Lyman grounded out to 2b. 0 0
G. Rogers hit by pitch. 0 0
J. Bower singled to center field; G. Rogers advanced to second. 0 0
J. Thibodeau grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; J. Bower out on the play. 0 0

Christian Brothers - Bottom of 2nd TIG CBU
B. Brocato flied out to lf. 0 0
K. Castillo singled through the right side. 0 0
J. Neese grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; K. Castillo out on the play. 0 0

West-Alabama - Top of 3rd TIG CBU
H. Kitterman singled through the right side. 0 0
B. Bullard singled to first base, bunt; H. Kitterman advanced to second. 0 0
B. Bullard advanced to second on a wild pitch; H. Kitterman advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
K. Vogler flied out to rf, SF, RBI; B. Bullard advanced to third on the throw; H. Kitterman scored. 1 0
C. Peeples walked. 1 0
C. Peeples stole second. 1 0
J. Nemith flied out to cf, SF, RBI; C. Peeples advanced to third; B. Bullard scored. 2 0
B. Lyman reached on a fielding error by 3b; C. Peeples scored, unearned. 3 0
G. Rogers flied out to rf. 3 0

Christian Brothers - Bottom of 3rd TIG CBU
A. Meadows grounded out to 3b. 3 0
K. Voss singled to left field. 3 0
J. Fowlkes singled up the middle; K. Voss advanced to second. 3 0
V. True grounded out to 2b; J. Fowlkes advanced to second; K. Voss advanced to third. 3 0
T. Cole singled to third base, RBI; J. Fowlkes scored; K. Voss scored. 3 2
A. Fernandez doubled to left center, RBI; T. Cole scored. 3 3
B. Brocato lined out to rf. 3 3

West-Alabama - Top of 4th TIG CBU
J. Bower flied out to lf. 3 3
J. Thibodeau singled to center field. 3 3
H. Kitterman flied out to rf. 3 3
B. Bullard reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; J. Thibodeau out at second ss to 2b. 3 3

Christian Brothers - Bottom of 4th TIG CBU



K. Castillo struck out looking. 3 3
J. Neese grounded out to p. 3 3
A. Meadows singled up the middle. 3 3
K. Voss lined out to ss. 3 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

West-Alabama - Top of 5th TIG CBU
K. Vogler lined out to ss. 3 3
C. Peeples grounded out to c, bunt. 3 3
J. Nemith grounded out to 3b. 3 3

Christian Brothers - Bottom of 5th TIG CBU
J. Fowlkes walked. 3 3
V. True struck out swinging; J. Fowlkes stole second. 3 3
T. Cole grounded out to ss. 3 3
A. Fernandez out at first 1b to p. 3 3

West-Alabama - Top of 6th TIG CBU
B. Lyman reached on a fielding error by ss. 3 3
G. Rogers fouled out to c. 3 3
J. Bower struck out swinging. 3 3
B. Lyman stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 3 3
J. Thibodeau singled through the left side, RBI; B. Lyman scored. 4 3
H. Kitterman struck out swinging. 4 3

Christian Brothers - Bottom of 6th TIG CBU
B. Brocato struck out swinging. 4 3
K. Castillo flied out to cf. 4 3
J. Neese struck out looking. 4 3

West-Alabama - Top of 7th TIG CBU
T. Cole to dh. 4 3
J. Gibson to p. 4 3
B. Bullard struck out swinging. 4 3
K. Vogler struck out looking. 4 3
C. Peeples singled to left field. 4 3
C. Peeples advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 3
C. Peeples stole third. 4 3
J. Nemith walked. 4 3
B. Lyman singled to right field, RBI; J. Nemith advanced to second; C. Peeples scored. 5 3
G. Rogers flied out to lf. 5 3

Christian Brothers - Bottom of 7th TIG CBU
A. Meadows popped up to 2b. 5 3
K. Voss struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 5 3
J. Fowlkes singled up the middle. 5 3
V. True singled through the right side; J. Fowlkes advanced to third. 5 3
T. Cole singled to right field, RBI; V. True advanced to second, advanced to third on a fielding error by rf; J.
Fowlkes scored. 5 4
M. Hollander to p for B. Thiels. 5 4
A. Fernandez singled to left field, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf, RBI; T. Cole advanced to
third; V. True scored. 5 5
B. Brocato struck out swinging. 5 5

West-Alabama - Top of 8th TIG CBU



J. Bower walked. 5 5
J. Thibodeau popped up to 2b. 5 5
H. Kitterman walked; J. Bower advanced to second. 5 5
B. Bullard singled to left center, out at second lf to 2b, RBI; H. Kitterman advanced to second; J. Bower
scored. 6 5
K. Vogler hit by pitch. 6 5
C. Peeples singled to right field, RBI; K. Vogler advanced to second, out at third rf to c to 3b; H. Kitterman
scored. 7 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Christian Brothers - Bottom of 8th TIG CBU
K. Castillo flied out to cf. 7 5
J. Neese struck out looking. 7 5
A. Meadows reached on a fielding error by 1b. 7 5
K. Voss walked; A. Meadows advanced to second. 7 5
J. Fowlkes lined out to cf. 7 5

West-Alabama - Top of 9th TIG CBU
J. Nemith popped up to 2b. 7 5
B. Lyman homered to center field, RBI. 8 5
G. Rogers singled up the middle. 8 5
H. Smith to p for J. Gibson. 8 5
J. Bower struck out swinging. 8 5
J. Thibodeau struck out swinging. 8 5

Christian Brothers - Bottom of 9th TIG CBU
V. True singled to left field. 8 5
T. Cole singled through the left side; V. True advanced to second. 8 5
A. Fernandez singled to left field; T. Cole advanced to second; V. True advanced to third. 8 5
B. Brocato reached on a fielding error by ss, RBI; A. Fernandez advanced to second; T. Cole advanced to
third; V. True scored. 8 6
K. Castillo singled through the right side, RBI; B. Brocato advanced to second; A. Fernandez advanced to
third; T. Cole scored. 8 7
J. Bledsoe to p for M. Hollander. 8 7
J. Neese popped up to p. 8 7
A. Meadows popped up to ss. 8 7
K. Voss hit by pitch, RBI; K. Castillo advanced to second; B. Brocato advanced to third; A. Fernandez
scored, unearned. 8 8
J. Fowlkes walked, RBI; K. Voss advanced to second; K. Castillo advanced to third; B. Brocato scored,
unearned. 8 9


